
Pima County

Legislation Text

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Alltel Communications Southwest Holdings, Inc., d.b.a. Verizon Wireless, Amendment No. 5, to
provide a tower license agreement at the Nanini Governmental Center located at 7300 N. Shannon
Road and extend contract term to 2/8/23, contract amount $220,957.43 revenue/5 year term (CTN-IT
-13-296)

File #: File ID 8564, Version: 1

Pima County Printed on 4/5/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

